FORM PTÖ-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY
Tab settings ▷ ▷ ▷ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	ts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Venkatachalam Narayanaswamy Lloyd E. Metzger James E. Langler David W. Tobelmann Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Mills Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Merger Street Address: Number One General Mills Blvd.
, ,	Change of Name City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55426
□ Other	
Execution Date: December 9, 199	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes the No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/427,994	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom corre- concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John A. O'Toole	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	△ Muthorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: General Mills, Inc	8. Deposit account number: 07-0900
Number One <u>General Mills Boule</u>	<u></u>
City: Minneapolis State: MN	ZIP: 55426 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
John A. 0'Toole Name of Person Signing	Jehn O John Signature The foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information in the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information in the foregoing in
Docket No. 5275 CIP Total number	per of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:	09/427,994		
Filed: <u>0ct</u>	ober 27, 1999		
hereby acknowled hereinafter re	owledged, <u>we</u> hereby assign to	er good and valuable consideration, the r <u>General Mills, Inc.</u> a corporation of _ ors, legal representatives and assigns the ts in	<u>Delaware</u>
		TER ARTICLE AND METHOD OF PREP	
9th day o	of <u>December</u> , 1999, and in and	the United States therefor, executed by to any continuation, continuation-in-part reissue or extension of any Letters Pater	, divisional and
<u>We</u> h Assignee.	ereby authorize and request the Com	nmissioner of Patents to issue said Letter.	s Patent to said
representative applications to relating there such applications to expedient, arrived legal represedivisional or estimated thereof, beconsuccessors, I and giving an any and all lassid Assigned been held an we hereby and interest in under the Interest including the such assignee, its required of including the	res or assigns, to execute any and all for said invention or improvements, at to, and any application for reissue or to, and any application for reissue or tions that said Assignee, its successon of for said consideration		

PATENT REEL: 011323 FRAME: 0081

State of	Minnesota)	
	 .)	SS.
County of	Hennepin)	

On this 9th day of Decline 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared NARAYANASWAMY, VENKATACHALAM; KREISMAN, LINDA R; LANGLER, JAMES E; TOBELMANN, DAVID W to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

KATHLEEN J. LEE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jen. 31, 2005

PATENT REEL: 011323 FRAME: 0082